TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Neenah Corporation		07/01/1997	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Neenah Foundry Company	
Street Address:	2121 Brooks Avenue	
City:	Neenah	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54956	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2105107		NEENAH FOUNDRY CO.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)978-8789

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (414) 277-5789

Email: tm-dept@quarles.com
Correspondent Name: Cheryl M. Smukowski

Address Line 1: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	690296.00016	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl M. Smukowski	
Signature:	/cms/	
Date:	10/31/2006	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003418 FRAME: 0676

900061425

Total Attachments: 3 source=Neenah CON#page1.tif source=Neenah CON#page2.tif source=Neenah CON#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003418 FRAME: 0677

Address A

MERCER AGREEMENT

THIS MERGER AGREEMENT (this "Morger Agreement") is made as of July 1, 1997, by and between NEENAH CORPORATION ("Nivensh"), a Wisconsin corporation and the wholly owned subsidiery of Neurals.

RECITALS

- A. The suspective boards of directors of NFC and Neenah have determined that the Marger is advisable and generally to the advantage of NFC and Neenah and the respective shareholders of NFC and Neenah, and, by resolutions duly adopted, have approved the Merger, including this Merger Agreement.
- B. The respective shareholders of NFC and the Neenah, by resolutions duly adopted have approved the Merger, including this Merger Agreement.
- NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the Recitals and of the mutual provisions, agreements and covenants herein contained, NFC and Neonah hereby agree as follows:
- 1. The Merror. At the Effective Time, NFC shall be merged with and into Nesnah which shall be the surviving corporation pursuant to the provisions of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 2. Effective Time. Upon the filing of the Articles of Merger with the Wisconsin Department of Financial Instinctions, the Merger shall be effective and the date and time of the filing of the Articles of Merger shall be the "Effective Time" as that term is used herein.
- 3. <u>Efficit of Merger</u>. At the Effective Time, the corporate identity, existence, purposes, powers, franchises, rights and immunities of Neenah shall continue in the Surviving Corporation unaffected and unimpaired by the Merger and the corporate identity, existence, surpasses, powers, franchises, rights and immunities of NPC shall be merged into the Surviving Corporation shall be fully vested therewith. The separate existence of NPC, except insofar as otherwise specifically provided by law, shall coase at the Effective Time whereupon NPC and the Surviving Corporation shall be and become use single corporation.
- 4. <u>Dimeters and Officers</u>. The officers and directors of Neenah in office immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the officers and directors of the Surviving Corporation and shall held their respective positions from and after the Effective Time until their reseasons have been appointed or elected and qualified.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003418 FRAME: 0678

5. <u>Asticles of Incorporation Strings</u>. The Asticles of Incorporation and Bylams of Normal in affect immediately prior to the Billiotive Time shall be the Asticles of Incorporation and Bylams of the Sarviving Corporation except that Asticle I of the Asticles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be amended to send as follows:

"The name of the corporation shall be Neggah Penndry Congress."

After the Effective Time, the Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation may be amended in accordance with their terms and as provided by applicable law.

- <u>Billiot on Shame</u>. The insued shares of NPC shall not be converted in any manner, but each said share which is issued immediately prior to the Effective Time shall, at the Billiotive Time, be surrendered and entinguished.
- 7. <u>Tax Consequences</u>. The surger of NPC into Neensh is intended to qualify as a tun-five liquidation under Section 332 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended.
- 8. Abandonment. The Morger may be abandoned at any time prior to the Effective Time in which case this Morger Agreement shall be void and of no further force and affine.
- 9. Misselfanges. This Marger Agreement shall be governed by and construed in assertions with the internal laws of the State of Wisconsin. This Marger Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which counterparts together constitute a single instrument.

ENCYCLAREDICERRITYCHARRITYCHARRO ART MIX BUSINT IN B

J.

DI WITHIRS WHENGOF, this binger Agreement has been emeated by duly surfaceless of the parties house on the date first above volume.

NUMBER OF CORPORATION

Jame I. Bildebrand Chief Empositive Officer

Assistant

SACHRENY

MEENAH POUNDRY COMPANY

Syr.

Names: Title:

/mes K. 21146

President

Altera:

Serializy

RECORDED: 10/31/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003418 FRAME: 0680